
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6645
ANSWERED ON:10.05.2005
CREATION OF POSTS
Prasad Shri Lal Mani

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of posts created in each of the Departments under the Ministry of Home Affairs during the last three years;

(b) whether the recruitments made against the reserved posts for SCs, STs and OBCs is in the accordance with their quota;

(c) if so, the details thereof, Department-wise;

(d) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the steps being taken to fill up the reserved posts soon?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MANIKRAO HODLYA GAVIT)

(a) to (e): Ministry of Home Affairs has the following constituent Departments:


(i) Department of Internal Security;

(ii) Department of States;

(iii) Department of Home;

(iv) Department of Jammu & Kashmir Affairs;

(v) Department of Border Management; and

(vi) Department of Official language.

There is a common establishment for all the above Departments. During the last three years, 32 posts have been created for these Departments. Posts reserved for SCs, STs and OBCs are reported to the Department of Personnel & Training, who make recruitment as per the extant reservation policy.
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